

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(Civil) No.12/2020

ANJALI SARSAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2084/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.2085/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sano Bar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexure is allowed.

Issue notice to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of matrimonial disputes between the parties, returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of sole respondent.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER