

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Criminal) No.95/2020

ANAND PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI SARSAIYA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25427/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.25425/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanobar Ali Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Civil) No.12 of 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR