

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 12/2020

ANJALI SARSAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2084/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.2085/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 95/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25427/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.25425/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Apurva Upamanyu, Adv.
Mr. Arajit Pundir, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Sanobar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Sanobar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No.12/2020

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 95/2020

Sole respondent is petitioner in the main matter i.e.,
and has been duly represented, as such, service is deemed to

be complete. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Arajit Pundir, appearing on behalf of Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent and seeks three weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed. Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court after three weeks.

With consent, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, after three weeks, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar