

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).12/2020

ANJALI SARSAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2084/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.2085/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 95/2020 (XVI-A)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 25427/2020
IA No. 25427/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mrs.Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner dated 16.06.2020
list after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master