

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 12/2020

ANJALI SARSAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2084/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 61904/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 2085/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 93114/2022 - PASSING APPROPRIATE ORDER OR DECREE UNDER
ARTICLE 142 OF THE CONSTITUTION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 95/2020 (XVI-A)
(IA No. 61912/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 129368/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 25425/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 25427/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the parties have settled the matter through mediation and an application under Article 142 of the Constitution of India has been filed. Let the said application be listed before the appropriate Bench for orders.

List the matters in the month of August, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR