

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 12/2020

ANJALI SARSAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report along with Settlement Agreement dated 17.05.2022 has been received.

Matter to be listed before the two Judge bench.

IA No. 2084/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 61904/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 2085/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93114/2022 - PASSING APPROPRIATE ORDER OR DECREE UNDER ARTICLE 142 OF THE CONSTITUTION)

WITH T.P.(Cr1.) No. 95/2020

(Mediation Report along with Settlement Agreement dated 17.05.2022 has been received.

IA No. 61912/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 25425/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 129368/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25427/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For the parties:

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Sanobar Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters immediately after two weeks before appropriate Bench for consideration of IA No. 93114/2022 for passing appropriate order or decree under Article 142 of the Constitution.

In the meantime, respondent-husband shall pay the remaining amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh) to the petitioner-wife.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER